
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2592
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2000
DISINVESTMENT OF HINDUSTAN LATEX LIMITED
SURESH KODIKUNNIL

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to disinvest Hindustan Latex Limited;

(b) if so, the percentage of disinvestment; and

(c) its impact on family planning programme of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a),(b)&(c): Government has decided to disinvest 49% equity in Hindustan Latex Limited. This disinvestment would have no impact on family programme of the country.
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